NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

SUPPLEMENTAL / BID BULLETIN NO. 1
to the Bid Documents for the:

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MECHANICAL SPARE PARTS FOR 1.8MW DAIHATSU 6DK-
32 (GOVERNOR, U-G8) UNDER PR NO. S3-WMO025-020 / PB250325-CM00065

18 MARCH 2025

All prospective bidders and authorized copy holders of the Bid Documents of the above-
mentioned project are hereby advised of the additional information in the Bid Documents, to
wit:

PICTURES OF THE NAMEPLATE OF ITEM NO. 1 (GOVERNOR, UG-8 WOODWARD):

“Please see attached Annex A"

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

For the information and guidance of all authorized copy holders of the Bid Documents and
prospective bidders.

For the Bids and Awards Committee:

»

.,

Vice President, Mindanao Generation Group,
and Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION "
Gabriel Y, ltchan Building

Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road)
corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines (SETECATION |
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to BO » Fax No. (832) 8921-2468 | sosmoramis |
Website: www.napocor.gov.ph

BAGONG PILIPINAS



Page 2 of 5

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 1

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MECHANICAL SPARE PART FOR 1.8MW
DAIHATSU 6DK-32 (GOVERNOR, U-G8)

UNDER PR NO. S3-WM025-020

M, wwonwaro
I'YFPF UG 3

a5

>
Eadl L Ea
nI» - a',-g:n“




SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 1
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MECHANICAL SPARE PART FOR 1.8MW

DAIHATSU 6DK-32 (GOVERNOR, U-G8)
UNDER PR NO. 83-WMQ25-020

" =y

[GEOWARD) +

...TYPE UG-8

L L RETAE

0 S0

Page 3 of §




SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 1

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MECHANICAL SPARE PART FOR 1.8MW
DAIHATSU 6DK-32 (GOVERNOR, U-G8)

UNDER PR NO. S3-WMO25-020

Page 4 of 5




SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 1

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MECHANICAL SPARE PART FOR 1.8MW
DAIHATSU 6DK-32 (GOVERNOR, U-G8)

UNDER PR NO. S3-WM025-020

Page 5 of 5




REFERENCE NUMBERS 1 THROUGH 1 ARE ON THIS PAGE
REFERENCE NUMBERS

N
% A 42 THROUGH 4%
/ ARE NOT USED

ACCUMULATOR

o
-«
SPRING
ACCUMULATOR i
PISTON 32) ;f:lﬁ:mma
% (USED ONLY ON

THE UG 12.8 GOVERNOR)
3A(2)

I WARNING .
1 l-am

Injury may result if accumulator springs (3)
and (3A) are released suddenly. Use an
arbor press to release the compressed

accumulator springs.

PRy
A &
1y -~
. LAMINATED DRIVE
SHAFT ASSEMBLY
20(2) o,

PILOT VALVE
BUSHING

2 Pr- LARGE
. COMPENSATION 15
31 PISTON .
F o
29

. 03000-4-138

Figure 6-1. Parts llustration For The UG Dial Governor (Sheet 1 of 5)
33

@ CamScanner




by

=

— WESEHWARD

PG /3 s «— REFERENCE NUMBERS 50 THROUGH 107 ARE ON THIS PAGE

OPTIONAL REFERENCE NUMBERS
108 THROUGH 149
ARE NOT USED

PRTON
LINK “(21—?
87(2) g
L]
oo A OPTIONAL
/-3‘? KEYED DRIVESHAFT
8 . : ~1
-
( . ﬁ,“
S 66
< — S
262 |/ .
' et ] : o ORIVE
’ 7 —‘| S5 oy SHAFT
; Tk PART | N
L i £ ) 1 THAU 41
SR . [ |
’-r/ ! G‘m
ROTATED %0° g‘“ I/ )
= DOUBLE SPRING O
g‘ — COMPENSATION i
75 -
A 70
l T1(3)
N 0XC00-A- 158
Figure 6-1. Parts lilustration for the UG Dial Governor (Sheet 2 of 5)
35

CS CamScanner




REFERENCE NUMBERS 150 THROUGH 155 ARE ON THIS PAGE

REFERENCE NUMBERS
196 THROUGH 199

153
ARE NOT USED 159}7'_{""‘.)\ '&

SPEED DROOP
ASSEMBLY

LOAD LIMIT
ASSEMBLY

CONNECTS TO
PIN 95 IN DETAIL B
POWER LEVER

BALLHEAD ASSEMBLY

161(2)
ﬂ;mw

- -

-
>,

<
S
il C'Ig'/}' e
168(0)” 5 164
1% @h"l

ﬂl
EARLY MODEL ( ‘j}L
TORSION g Jhe yor

'I! f/ 170 SPRING v
i

7

03000-4-157

Figure 6-1. Parts lllustration for the UG Dial Governor (Sheet 3 of 5)

37

CS CamScanner




ir

REFERENCE NUMBERS
b 200 THROUGH 219 ARE ON THIS PAGE .
REFERENCE NUMBERS .
220 THROUGH 249 {.ﬁ i
ARE NOT UsSED R
I 201
217(4) | Y
2o — P202(0) / 204(8)
218 )
205(8)

OPTIONAL COVER

(SEE FIGURE 6-1)
SHEET 5 OF §

POWER PISTON
LINK

&- 210(4)

03000-A-158

oy

Figure 6-1. Parts litustration for the UG Dial Governor (Sheet 4 of 5)




ay

NCE N
ol VMBERS 250 THROUGH 293 ARE ON THIS PAGE

254

58 257

SEE DETAIL A
|

SYNCHRONIZER
281 | ADJUSTMENT
260 GEARS

_~ " (SEE FIGURE §-1)
W SHEET 4 OF 5

159
SEE DETAIL B
SHEET 3 OF 5

281

SYNCHRONIZER
INDICATOR
ASSEMBLY

03000-4-158

Figure 6-1, Parts lllustration for the UG Dial Governor (Sheet 5 of 5)

41

_CS_ CamScanner



32

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE 6-1 (Sh

REF NO.

03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-

03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-

03040-
03040-

03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040~
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040~
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-
03040-

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

PART NAME

Retainer ring, 1.283" OD
Washer, 1,185" OD
Accumulator spring
Accumulator spring

{Used in UG10 only)
Accumulator piston

Soc hd pipe plug, 1/8" .
Soc hd pipe plug, 1/8" .~
Cotter pin, .060 x 1/2"
Laminated drive shaft assembly
Sleeve retainer

Spirol pin

Retainer ring .671 1D
Washer

Driver assembly
Laminated drive spring
Pump gear assembly
Straight pin

Large dashpot compensation
piston

Large dashpot compensation
spring

Large dashpot compensation
link

Qilite bushing

Retainer ring, 1.283" OD
Pilot valve bushing

Check valve

Dowel pin

Dowel pin

Base

Washer

Cap screw, 1/4-28 x 1.000"
Pipe plug, 1/8" soc hd
Needle valve plug

Washer

Needle Valve

Pipe plug, 1/8" soc hd
Power piston

Controlet

Soc hd pipe plug, 178"
Soc hd pipe plug, 1/8"
Ballhead drive gear
Connecting lever

Straight pin

Cotter pin, .030 x 3/~

42 through 48

Not Useq

Ll

et 10f5)

2
2
2

— b ok ik ek ek b h ok o=h = = DR

—

-

A —b od h b ek ek ok ok b A A T =N B - ON

CS CamScanner

9@



PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE 6-1 (Sheet 2 of 5)

PART NAME QUANTITY
Plug ‘ 1
Output shafy {optional) 1
Set screw, 1/4-28 x 5/16" 2
Output shaft bushing 2
Oil seal, 1.128 OD 2

C_ompensation adjustment lever
pin stop

Washer, 7/16 x 5/8 x 1/32"
Compensation adj. pointer

Washer, .328 x 562 x 064 thick

Elastic stop nut 5/16-24
Keyed driveshaft

Key .188 x .190 x 1.062"
Spacer

Nut, 5/8-18 castle
Cotter pin, 1/8 x 1 1/2"
Pilot valve plunger
Spring seat

Pilot valve spring
Driveshaft

Ball bearing

Snap ring

Bearing retainer plate

Dr hd cap screw, 1/4-28 x 5/8"

Oil seal, 1.379" OD

Qil seal retainer

Seal retainer gasket

Small dashpot compensation
piston assembly

Small dashpot compensation
spring

Small dashpot spring seat

(Not shown)

-..g...u_.-..;—n.a_._._n...;_n..-_;-._;-l..nm

REF NO.
03040- 78

03040- 79
03040- 80
03040- 81
03040- 82
03040- 83
03040- 84
03040- 85
03040- 86
03040- 87
03040- 88
03040- 89
03040- 90
03040- 91
03040- 92
03040- 93
03040- 94
03040- 95
03040- 96
03040- 97
03040- 98
03040- 99
03040-100
03040-101
03040-102
03040-103
03040-104
03040-105

03040-106
03040-107

03040-108 through 149

PART NAME

Small dashpot compensation

iston guide

&:x Iocgk nut, 1/4-28
hpot nut

SD::!dpown lever bracket

Sprin

w‘;shgr. 78 1D

Cotter pin

Headed pin

Shutdown lever

Washer

Screw

Cotter pin

Washer

Power piston link

Cotter pin

Power lever

Taper pin, No.3 x 1 1/4"

Pin

Cotter pin, .060 x 374"

Compensation lever

Straight pin

Drilled straight pin

Cotter pin, .060 x 3/4*

Straight pin

Compensation link

Compensation lever fulcrum

Compensation lever assembly

Preformed Packing Ring,

301 1D x 070"

Case

Qutput shaft

Not Use

QUANTITY

CS CamScanner



36

O

PARTSLIST FOR FIGURE 6+1 (Sheet3015)

REF NO.

03040150
03040-151
03040-152
03040-153
03040-153A

03040-154
03040-155

03040158
03040-157
03040-158
03040-159
03040-160
03040-161
03040-182
03040-163
03040-164
03040-165
03040-186
03040-167
03040-168
03040-169
03040-170
03040-171
03040-172
03040-173
03040-174
03040-175
03040-178
03040-177
03040-178
03040-179
03040-180
03040-181
03040-182
03040-183
03040-184
03040-185
03040-186
03040-187
03040-188
03040-189
03040-190
03040-191
03040-182
03040-193
03040-194
03040-195

PART NAME QUANTITY
1

jon spring pin
{meiF speed droop spring :
Load hmit cam ;

droop cam assembly

Washer, .265 10 x .438 OD x
207-.197 thick
Rack pin —

oad indicator

:;nc!udes items 285 and 286)
Load limit lever

Load limit sirap

Load limit rack

Dial Panel

Balihead cover

Filyweight

Flyweight bearing

Flyweight pin

Torsion spring

Torsion spring (early model)
Ball bearing

Ballhead gear assembly
Spirol pin

Spring damped balihead
Speeder rod

Balihead assembly

Speeder rod spring

Thrust bearing

Flexloc stop nut

Speeder spring assembly
Speeder gear

Speeder screw

Shakeproof washer, No.g
Phil. hg screw, 8-32 x 375
Speed selling screw pin
Cotter pin, 030 x 375
Washer, .375 Op

Speed droop link

Cotter pin, 030 X 37§
Drilled straight pin

Speed droop lever

Ss‘:need droop fulgrym

Peed setling Screw qui
Speed droop screw Vit
Nut, 8-32
Extension spring
Speed droop lever
Washer, 500 op
Cotter pin, 060 x
Speed droop leyer

SCrew

03040-186 through 199

Not Us

h -

e B I
--——-a-_.-.“_n_.N....-.—a.l\)l\;--n_.d-;_ld-i.;h-&-l*-‘na,u-

ed

‘:S_ CamScanner



PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE 6-1 (Sheet 4 of 5)

REF NO.

03040-200
03040-201
03040-202
03040-203
03040-204
03040-205
03040-208
03040-207
03040-208
03040-209
03040-210
03040-211
03040-212
03040-213
03040-214
03040-215
03040-21¢
03040-217
03040-21g
03040-219

PART NAME QUANTITY

115 V ac/dc Bodine motor

Motor seal spring
Phil 1l hd screw, 10-32 x .375

Oil Cup

Phillips hd screw, 10-32 x 1/2"

Lockwasher, No.10

Cover gasket

Soc hd pipe plug, 1/8"
Base gasket

Washer

Cap screw, 1/4-28 x 1.000"
Front panel gasket

Elbow, 1/8"

Qil sight glass

Cover

Motor bracket

Shakeproof washer, No.8
Phil rd hg Screw, 8-32 312
Oil filler cap (optionalj
Cover (optional)

03040-220 through 249

CS CamScanner



{5)
PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE 6-1 (Sheet 5 ©

y
REF NO. PART NAME  QUANTIT

1
03040-250 Retainer 1
03040-251  Friction drive cover ]
03040-252 Friction drive spring 1
03040-253  Elastic stop nut, .250-28 3
03040-254  Friction drive spring i
03040-255 Friction drive case ;
03040-256 Drive plate 1
03040-257 Roll pin, .094 dia. x .500 1
03040-258 Needle bearing s
03040-259 Needle bearing
03040-260 Needie bearing ),
03040-281  Horiz. synch. adj. gear 1
03040-262 Taper pin, /0 1
03040-263 Needle bearing 1
03040-264  Synch. adj. shaft 1
03040-265 Lockwasher, No.10 8
03040-2656 Socket hg screw 10-32 x 5/8" 8
03040-267 Synchronizer indicator shaft 1

1
1
2
4
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

= “:!aa:,, A N e

03040-268 Spring clip
03040-269 Synchronizer indicator gear
03040-270 Indicator pointer
03040-271  Set screw
03040-272 Knob
| 03040-273 Plug
; 03040-274 Dijal plate
i 03040-275 Knop
03040-276 Taper pin, 6/0 x 750
_ 03040-277 Shaft
03040-278  Idler shaft gear assembly
03040-279 Straight pin
03040-280 il sea|
03040-281 Knob
03040-282 Loag limit comp. Spring
03040-283 Washer, 385 oD
[ 03040-284 Preformed Packing Ring,
-238 10 x .070
J 03040-285 Bushing included in item 209

1
03040-286 Bushin included | ;
03040-287 O sa, i S
03040-288 Knop !
03040-289  Roll pin, ,094 ig, 5 !
03040-280 Speed droop collar :

1
1
8

03040-291 Load limit Speed drog
03040-282 O sea) P %pring
03040-293 Phillips hq Screw, 8-32 , g~

40

L% CamScanner



